FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

10-20-1998



100856074

med 10-16-98

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type C	conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
	X Other Absolute Release of Trademark Assignments
Conveying Party Mai	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NationsBank, N.A.	
Formerly NationsBank, N.A. (South)	
Individual General Partnership Lir	mited Partnership Corporation X Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	U.S. Banking Association
Receiving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Thomas Built Buses, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P. 0. Box 2450	
Address (line 2) 1408 Courtesy Road	
Address (line 3) High Point	NC 27261
Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
9/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000056 74489155 FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 0P 175.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0563**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address i	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party on	nly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number (91	19) 755-2100	
Name	Jennifer L. Collins				
Address (line 1)	Womble Carlyle Sandridge	& Rice, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	150 Fayetteville Street M	Mall, Suite 2100			
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 831				
Address (line 4)	Raleigh, North Carolina 2	27602			
Pages	Enter the total number of p	pages of the attac	hed conveyance do	cument #	3
Tradomark	including any attachments Application Number(s)		Number(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>				
	demark Application Numbe			ration Number(s	
74489155			1381247	1173110	1182001
			1421817	1174100	
			1173111	1217459	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of pro	perties involved.	# 8	
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount	for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00	
	-	losed 🔟 Dep	oosit Account		
Deposit / (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be ch Deposit Account No	narged to the account.)	# 57-0517	
		•	arge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement a	and Signature				
To to attac	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true an Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are author	ized, as
Jennifi	er L. Callins	Jennifire	S. Collins	10/1	5/98'
Name	of Person Signifia	Si	gnature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0564

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Assignment (Trademarks) initially recorded as of May 1, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1455, frame 0260 and corrected and further recorded as of March 16, 1998 at reel 1700, frame 0747 (collectively, the "Security Assignment"), made by Thomas Built Buses, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("TBB"), in favor of NationsBank, N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A. (South)), as agent for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, in consideration of the payment in full of the obligations of TBB under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 1996 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among TBB, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") and the Agent, or satisfactory provision therefor, the Agent has agreed to release and terminate its security interests in the trademarks listed on the attached Annex A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release the trademarks listed on Annex A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of October 14, 1998.

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent (f/k/a NationsBank, N.A. (South))

Name: Douglas Cowan

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0565

STATE OF GEORGIA)
)
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On October 4, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Douglas Cowan</u>, a duly authorized officer at NationsBank, N.A., formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. (South), a national banking association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such national banking association and stated his execution on behalf of such national banking association was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such national banking association.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereupto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0566

Annex A

Trademark	Serial No.	Date of Filing
CITILINER	1,381,247	02-04-86
JETPORTER	1,421,817	12-23-86
MIGHTY MITE	1,173,111	10-13-81
MINOTOUR	1,173,110	10-13-81
MOMS	74/489,155	02-14-94
	Application	Application Date
SAF-T-LINER	1,174,100	10-20-81
'T' Bus Logo	1,217,459 11-23-	
TRANSIT LINER	1,182,001	12-15-81

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/1998 REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0567